

**In The High Court At Calcutta  
Special Civil Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side**

**C.P.A.N. 73 of 2024  
in  
W.P.A. 709 of 2022**

**Pranab Kumar Dutta  
-versus  
Amitava Mukherjee**

**Mr. Oishik Chatterjee.  
...For the Petitioner.**

The petitioner alleges violation of the direction passed in the order dated **14.09.2022**.

The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the contempt application upon the alleged contemnor intimating that the matter will appear in the list on **27.06.2024**.

Pendency of the contempt application will not stand in the way of the alleged contemnor to comply the direction passed by the Court.

**( Amrita Sinha, J.)**