

391
30.01.2025
BP/ AGM

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**C.P.A.N. 73 of 2024
in
W.P.A. 709 of 2022**

**Pranab Kumar Dutta
-versus
Amitava Mukherjee**

**Mr. Oishik Chatterjee
...For the Petitioner.**

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court be kept with the records.
2. None represents the contemnor despite service.
3. Let Contempt Rule be issued returnable on 20th February, 2025.

Rule drawn in
separate sheet.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)