

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**WPCRC 35 of 2025
in
W.P.A. 709 of 2022**

**Pranab Kumar Dutta
-versus
Amitava Mukherjee**

**Mr. Oishik Chatterjee.
...For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh,
Mr. Gopal Ch. Das.
...For KMC.**

1. Learned advocate representing the contemnor seeks time to revert with instruction.
2. On such prayer, re-list the matter on 21st August, 2025.
3. Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today be retained with the records.
4. The contemnor shall ensure that no unauthorised construction takes place at the subject premises.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)